The Organizing Committee of the Congress decided to abandon the competition for young scientists. 
THE LAUREATE DIPLOMAS AND THE PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED TO THE AUTHORS OF 
POSTER PRESENTATIONS RECOGNIZED AS THE BEST: 
• 1st PRIZE 100,000 (one hundred thousand) rubles 
• 2nd PRIZE 50,000 (fifty thousand) rubles 
• 3rd PRIZE 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) rubles 
The Poster Session will be held interactively. Poster reports shall be designed as an mp4 video presentation. 
Poster report requirements:  

1. Mp4 video file. 
2. Running time – no more than three minutes. 
3. Audio commentary of each slide shown.